

Shashijit Infraprojects Limited

Construction Engineers

T:+91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E: info@shashijitinfraprojects.com W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

30th May, 2018

To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code : 540147 Security ID : SHASHIJIT

Subject : Regulation 30 (Disclosure of Information) - SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a copy of the intimation letter to Investors about new Project in the new territory Valsad, Gujarat from new client for construction of five Residential Building (G+8 Floors) from Shivam Developers, Valsad.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully, For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(MANTHAN D. SHAH) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer MEMBERSHIP NO. A42509





Shashijit Infraprojects Limited Construction Engineers

T:+91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E: info@shashijitinfraprojects.com W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

30th May, 2018

To,

Investors and Employees Shashijit Infraprojects Limited Plot No. 209, Shop No. 23, 2nd Floor, Girnar Khushboo Plaza, GIDC, Vapi-396195, Gujarat, India

Subject : Intimation letter for new Project in the new territory Valsad, Gujarat from new client for construction of five Residential Building (G+8 Floors) from Shivam Developers, Valsad.

Dear Investors and Employees,

Greetings.

On behalf of the entire management of **Shashijit Infraprojects Limited** I would like to inform you that the Company has been awarded Project from new client Shivam Developers, Valsad for construction of five Residential Building (G+8 Floors). The construction work allocated for the project site is admeasuring approx. 1,50,000 Sq. Ft. area While commercial details of the project will be shared with you in due course basis after finalizing the same. The proposed site address is Survey No. 63, Sumukh-2, Shree Nagar Society Road, Halar Road, Valsad-396001, Gujarat.

Our team and machineries are already mobilized at the proposed site and the work is under progress.

Hope that the project becomes a landmark in the progressful development of the company.

Thanking you

For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(AJIT JAIN) Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 01846992

